

**Court No. - 6**

**Case :-** WRIT - B No. - 69526 of 2010

**Petitioner :-** Chhote Lal And Another

**Respondent :-** Dy. Director Of Consolidation Kaushambi And Others

**Counsel for Petitioner :-** Rajendra Kumar Tandon,Devraj Singh,S P Yadav

**Counsel for Respondent :-** C.S.C.,Anupam Kulshrestha,Chandra Bhushan Kushwaha

**Hon'ble Vivek Varma,J.**

Learned counsel for the petitioners prays for adjournment of the matter. The case is, therefore, adjourned for the day.

**Order Date :-** 21.1.2020

Lbm/-