

Court No. - 21

Case :- WRIT - B No. - 69526 of 2010

Petitioner :- Chhote Lal And Another

Respondent :- Dy. Director Of Consolidation Kaushambi And Others

Counsel for Petitioner :- Rajendra Kumar Tandon, Devraj Singh, S P Yadav, Shashi Kumar Mishra

Counsel for Respondent :- C.S.C., Anupam Kulshrestha, Chandra Bhushan Kushwaha

Hon'ble Dinesh Pathak, J.

List revised. No one is present on behalf of the parties.

The writ petition is **dismissed for want of prosecution.**

Interim order, if any, stands vacated.

Order Date :- 6.9.2021

VR/